

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13903

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE APR 1 4 2006

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 04/13/	*. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *. *	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA	Ē	O.B.	FREI	GHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	·	5/01/	2007			BID	I OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP <i>P</i>	cat No: ADDENI	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
					IE LAUREL IDATORY PR					
) PAG	ES OF		D SIGN IN SED SPECI				HE	
	BID DAT TO 05/0				AVE BEEN PM.	DELAYEI	FROM 0	4/26/200	7	
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	*****	*****	**	
0001			JB		962-73		·			
	RECLAMA	1 TION:	REST	'ORAT'I	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	***************************************	HINNOMA HINNOS A A A A STATE OF THE STATE OF
					. **		.*			
SIGNATURE \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	AM 50 Q	. Cl		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CORTELEPHONE 304-925-		DATI	 5/01/07	
Corp. Secreta		FE	in ()	55 - 0580	0174 T NAME AND		ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REVISED 04/06/07 Per Addem. #1

LAUREL RUN MINE SHAFT PROJECT Requisition # DEP13903

é.	`	2	49
ę.	Ž4	' fe	. 21
÷.	١,	17	N

Company N	ame: Green Mountain Company	ATTACHMENT C -
Address:	511 50th Street	
	Charleston. WV 25304	

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HO.	QUINTITI	District Tion	OIVII I I I I I I	THUOUVI
		Mobilization & Demobilization		
1		(Cannot exceed 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	\$ 6,000.00
2	200 LF	Sediment & Erosion Controls		\$ 800.00
3		Access Roads	LS	\$ 11,330.00
	Dunip Guin	Clearing and Grubbing (Cannot		11,550.00
4	Lump Sum	exceed 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	\$ 2,150.00
5		Doser Pad	LS	\$ 26,760.00
6	No Bid	Doser and Building	XXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX
7		Relocation of Electricity	LS	\$ 11,000.00
8	110 LF	Guard Rail	22.00	\$ 2,420.00
9	40 LF	24-Inch Culvert		\$ 7,280.00
10	Lump Sum	Bridge/Walkway	LS	\$ 5,070.00
11	1 Acre	Revegetation	3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
			,	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			***************************************	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			***************************************	\$
				\$
				\$
				26 470 00
		TOTAL		\$ 76,170.00

Bidders Authorized Signature)ammu		(. Clan	<u> </u>
	() l)	()

Date: <u>5/01/07</u>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PA	GE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MAR 1 6 2006

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/		<u></u>					005115110			7.0.5.1
BID OPENING DATE	decessions	04/26/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.			<u>OPENING</u>		U 1 :	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		_	JВ		962-73					
	DECLAN	1 4ATTON•	DECT	пратт	ON OF LAND 8	. ntu	ED DDUDE	DTTEC		
	RECLAP	IA I TUN.	KLSI	OKATI	DR OF LAND	x UIII	LKIKOL	INITES		
	THE WE	erv ve	CINIA	PIIBC	HASING DIVIS	етпи.	ON BEH	VIE VE	THE	
	1		1	1	NT OF ENVIRO		1			
	4			1	M QUALIFIED					
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND	MATE	RIALS FO	OR THE		
			1	1	ABANDONED M:				17	
	l l		į.	l .	HAFT (CRELL					
			LOCAT	ED WE	ST OF CRELL	LN, M	ARYLAND	CPREST	ואט	
	COUNTY		ON ST	TE DD	EBID CONFER	NCE	CHVII BI	HEID	ON	
	1		1	1	FAILURE TO		E			
	· ·		i .	1	IN BID DISC		l .			
						-				
		TIONS T								
	1		1	1	UGH OAKLAND		1		N	
	i .	-	1 .	1	MATELY 4 MII		1			
	1		1	1	ENY RIVER TO ROUGH CRELL:		1			
	1		1	I .	MUNITY OF TO		1		1	
					HE MARYLAND				E	
	i i		1	1	MAP IS LOCA				_	
	SHEET	OF THE	PLAN	s.						
	CUNTAC	T & PH	ONF #	. GRE	GG SMITH, 30	14-45	7-4583			
	John	, a		l OKE		,				
	1		I .	ł .	NS MAY BE O		1			
					ST., SE, CI					
	1		1	4	AYMENT OF \$		1		E	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	II MUS	II BE	MADE BY CHE	JK UK	NUNEY (אטבא.		
										áranan an
IGNATURE \	$-\sim$	O a -		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS إكاليا	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-0253	ļ.	DATE,	01 /07
TITLE	mx (<u> </u>	EIN			4-925				01/07
orp. Secret	ary∪	U '	`U	55-058	0174		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/26/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.	1	
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	NOTICE	TO DD	OCEED	. TU	IS CONTRACT IS T	O DE DEDECORMED	
	1				YS AFTER THE NOT		
	1 .	EIVED.	ŀ		THERWISE SPECIFI	l .	
	1		l .		R WILL BE CONSID	1 -	
	PROCEE	D.					
	CANCE	LATION		- p:-	ECTOD OF DUDOUAG	THE DECERVES THE	
	1				1	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	1		l .		F THE MATERIALS)	
	1				ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN						
	HACE D	ATEC.	THE C	ONTOA	CTOD OD CURCONTO	ACTOR CHALL DAY	
	1		ŀ		CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	=
					OR PRESTON COUNT		-
					21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	F	ATION:		ł	RENCES MADE TO A	1	
	1		ł	ł .	DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	l .	
		•		1	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	l .	
				1	TRACT ARE HEREBY	I .	
	i				VENDOR IS REQU	J	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	ALL OF	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	Δ REQUIREMENT	
	6	S CONT		J. C.	DELON NILL DE	, recounting	
	() I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
N	l.		<u> </u>	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE	ww.C	V. (1)	241		TELEPHONE 304-9	025-0253	5/01/07
TITLE	\sim) FE	IN \	55 (0580174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp. Secr	elary	<u> </u>	U	J-CC	JJ0U1/4		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE:

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F.O.	.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/20	07								
BID OPENING DATE:	(14/26/	2007			BID	OPENING '	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
1 1					LIABILITY				
					UNLESS O				
1					MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSUR	ANCE	
CO	VERA	SE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
(URANCE:				
					ERS RISK				
AN	AMUL	JNI EQ	UAL I	ח דחח	% OF THE	AMUUNI	OF THE C	UNIRACI.	
) pr	MDC.	ETVE	DEDC	ENT (5%)	OE THE	TOTAL AM	DUNT OF	
					STATE OF				
					D AS A BI			CCESSFUL	
1 1		1	1 1		ISH A PER				
1					OF THE A				
1 1			1 7		IN THE FO		i		
1 1					CREDIT, O			-	
					AUTHORIZ				
1 1		OF WES	1		•		REDIT SU		
1					CE AND LA				
1					OJECTS UN			PERSONAL	
1			1		NOT ACCE				
1					CE BOND,				
() MA	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTEN	ANCE	
ВО	ND CO	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQI	UIREMENT	
OF.	THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.				
**	****	*** **	****	****	*****	*****	******	******	
EX	HIBIT	Г 12							
l l		l l			TION FORM				
					1/2010) I			U MUST	
1			1		FORM TO				
i I		ı			E YOUR EL				
		CTOR.			REQUIREM				
IF	THE	OKIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119	T2 NOI	ATTACHED	IU IHE	
		I		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE \		000				TELEPHONE	25 - 0253	DATE	5 /01 /07
TITLE JOWW	$X \rightarrow \Lambda$	· Color	in ()			304-9			5/01/07
Corp. Secreta	Fy U		U	55 - 0	580174		ADDF	KESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE:

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE*TO:ATTENTION:OF:**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.	Э.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		14/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBI	: A	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	1	1			CAN CONTAC		AVS OFFI	CE AT	
	800-643	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GO	V			
	*****	*****	****	****	******	****	*****	****	€
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			
					DE 21-11-2				
					RFORM CONTI		1		
	STATE I							TRACTORS	
-					OWERED TO		l .		
,	LICENSE				FOR A CON		!		·
					WEST VIRG				
:					ING 3, ROO	M 319,	CHARLES	STON, WV	
·	25305 (JR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.				
								_	
					DE 21-11-1				
	1		1		INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
	NUMBER	1	1						
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :					
					Green Mount	ain Com	pany		
,	CONTRAC	STORS	NAME:	• • • • •				• • • • • • • •	•
				a= "	WV0020.	57			
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0020.	٠,٠٠٠.	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • •	
	1)			WILL BE RE	-	1		
i '	1.1				ORS LICENS	F BKIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE OF	
	A PURC	ASE U	KDEK/	CONTR	ACT.				
. *									
				APP	LICABLE LA	N			
	T	, , , , , , ,		0.7.4.7	E 60DE 5		NO B-11-	TON 5111 = 2	
					E CODE, PUI)
					ING DIVISION				
					OVIDED IN				
i e	1				HE PURCHAS		l .	STHE	
	SULE AL	THORT	IY GU	AFKNT	NG THIS PR	UCUKEM	ENI.		
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND COL	I NDITIONS		L
SIGNATURE \		\/ () o	enantantan hili			LEPHONE		DATE	E /04 /07
TITLE . JOW	mX>	∦ · \ {	in	·····		304-9	<u>25-0253</u>		5/01/07
Corp. Secre	etary	<i>U</i> FE	<u>()</u>	55 - 0	580174		ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13903 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED			IMS OF SAI	<u>-</u> E	SIT	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/14/2										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007			BID	OPE	ENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
							11000000			
		y.					:			
								N MANUALS, OR		
1 ;				1			1	CH CONTRADICTS	l V	
				1				THE SOURCES AS		
1			THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS VO	DID	AND OF NO		
ĮE	EFFECT	•								
	(1) NO	TICE T		1			_		·	
								EREIN IS TO BE		
								THE OFFICIAL		
1			l .	1	ECEIVED			VENT THAT A		
								THE NOTICE TO		
						DATE EST	IABI	LISHED IN THE		
	RE-CU	NSTRUC	IION	CUNFE	RENCE.					
	(2) (1)	ADANTE	C AND	MATN	TENANCE	_				
	(2) 60			ŀ			TD	AFFECTED DV		
	TUE CO			1			L .	AFFECTED BY		
: :				1				TEE ESTABLISHE	1	
and the second s				1		SPECIAL		THE ABSENCE OF		
								RIALS AND		
								NAL PAYMENT BY		
1		-		3		GUARANTEE				
1 :			l	l .			1	THE ACCEPTANC		
1		WORK.	I	1				CE NOR THE		
1			1	1		HE CONTRA				
								MATERIALS, AND		
								EE PERIOD SHAL		
1			l	1			1	CTOR UPON	-	
1		N NOTI	l							
		(B)	l .	NG TH	E ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTE	EE PERIOD, THE		
	CONTRA							HE CONDITIONS		
								THE WORK.		
ļ	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLI	GENCE OR	WOF	RKMANSHIP OF		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DEV	/ELC	OPS DURING THE		
	SUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE COR	RECTED BY	/ TH	HE CONTRACTOR		
					/Enecies e	n rennewore	KOSOS I	ONE		
SIGNATURE /		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OCEME	venoe alue FO	R TERMS AND CC	WALTER	ONS DATE		
1 mmx X. Claw.						TELEPHONE 304-9	925-	0253	5/01/07	
Corp. Secre	tary	U FE	in ()	55 - 0	580174				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



YEZDOR TODOR State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE 6

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED)	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/20						-					
BID OPENING DATE:	()4/26/	2007	100.000.000	1000000000000000		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER	į	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3,000,000,000,000	<u> </u>				
Δ-	TITS	EXPEN	SF								
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR G	SUARAN	NTEE PE	RIOD S	HALL NO	T RF	
C	ONSTRU								RMANCE		
AI	LLOTTE	D FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE	CONT	FRACT.				
		(D)							ION MAY	BE	
				N THE	TECH	INICAL	. SPECI	FICATI	DNS		
C	DNIAT	MED HE	KEIN.								
	3) TE	ERMINA	TTON.					:			
'				CONTR	ACT M	1AY BE	CANCE	LIED T	N WHOLE	UB	
11	N PART	r in w	RITIN	G BY	THE D	DIRECT	TOR OF	PURCHA	SING,		
W I	ITHOUT	Γ PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OT	THER F	RIGHT O	R REME	DY IT MA	AΥ	7
									NOT LES		
TH	HAN TH	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS W	RITTE	EN NOTI	CE, (DI	ELIVERE	D BY	
		LED MA 1INATE		FIURN	RECE	TPT F	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	J IEKI	IINAIE	•								
(4	4) I7	SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPON	ISIBIL	ITY OF	THE SI	UCCESSFI	П	
VE	ENDOR										
		(A)							F HIGHWA	AYS	
							OF EQUI	PMENT A	AND		
M A	ATERIA	ALS TO			§ .						
DE	- ритто	(B) SORR					REQUIR	ED CON	STRUCTIO	DN	
	=KHI I S	S UK K	CLAIE	U JUB	PERM	1115.					
(5	5) TE	CHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS:					
			: :				RACT S	HALL BI	E IN		
AC									OR THE		
									RELLIN 1	30RE	
HC	DLE" F	ROJEC	T. SA	ID PL	ANS &	SPEC	S ARE	INCORP	DRATED	_	
HE	:KE 10 180777	I BY K	LFEKE	NCE A	ND AL	L PRU	OLDIA	S, CLAI	JSES ANI OF THIS)	
CL	JNTRVL	T. AN	D CUN	N AKE	NE 3	. PRUF	TINGS A	C PDED	ARED BY		
							INC.	O I KLI'	711		•
							,				
(6	6) PA	YMENT	S AND	COMP	LETIO	N:					
				SEEDE	VEBSE SIF	E FOR TE	RMS AND CON	UDITIONS			
SIGNATURE \	$\overline{}$	√				<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	ELEPHONE 304-9			DATE	E /01 /07
TITLE			O IN	***************************************			304-9				5/01/07
Corp. Secreta			<u> </u>		580174						TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. ${ t PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF }$ WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 5/01/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corp. 55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ****

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/26/200	7		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UO	G CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>	
		i i	1	1		ON OF ANY HEA	TING	
			1	1	1	TS OR OTHER		
			1	1	1	D MATERIALS F		
		i i	1	1		ONTRACT WITH	IHE	
		l l		1		CH BIDS WERE		
		SULTCII	באו מא ר	R AFTER JU	JNE 6,	2001.		
	_	WOTE E.	חחחחורז	CW MEANC	DODUCT	c DOLLED FOR	MED	
	В.					S ROLLED, FOR	MED,	
		l l		EXTRUDED		RLY PROCESSED	OD	:
		i i	1	1		TWO OR MORE O	-	
				1		DE BY THE OPE		
		i i	1	OXYGEN, EI			IN	44
			1	HER STEEL				
		DESSETTE		IIIK STEEL	HARINO	, KOCLSS.		
	c.	"UNTTED	STATES	MEANS TH	IF UNIT	ED STATES OF		
			1	1		TORY, CONTINE	NTAL	
		1	1	•		ISDICTION OF		
		UNITED	1	1	<u>.</u>	1001011011 01	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	2. THE	DIRECTO	R OF TH	E PURCHAS:	ING DEP	ARTMENT MAY,	IN	
	WRI	TING, AU	THORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STEEL		
	PRO	DUCTS IF	:					•
								•
	Α.	1	I I			M USED DOES N		
			1			T (.1%) OF TH	E	
v	es.	1	1	1	1	USAND FIVE		
		I	1	1	- 1	HICHEVER IS		
144			i		1	HIS SECTION,	THE	
		 	1		1	PRODUCT AS		
		DELIVER	ED TO T	HE PROJECT	T OR,			
	_							
	В.		1	F THE PURC	3			
				1		L MATERIALS A		
		1	i	1		TES IN SUFFIC	TENT	
		QUANTIT	ז טאט ז	HERWISE A	KE NUI	REASONABLY		
N	l	l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE				1
SIGNATURE		$\bigcap \mathcal{D}_{\alpha}$.		į,	TELEPH304-9	25-0253	DATE	5/01/07
TITLE	- /\ 	, Charage Fein	<u> </u>		JU-1 7			
	etaby U	0		0580174				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	VIDING TO B	FO INSEE	T NAME AND A	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	RFIF	D 'VENDOR'



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SH-P

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

F												
DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/14/2					<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>04/26/</u>	2007	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	lessessessessesses		BID (<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>IG TIME</u>	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMO	JNT
3	OF	CONTRA THIS	CTOR SECTI	TO M WHO U ON MA	SES ST Y BE S	NTRACT EEL PR UBJECT SECTIO	DUC TO	TS IN	VIOLAT PENALT			
E	EXHIBI DOMEST	IC ALU		, GLA	SS & S	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC W	IORKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH	STRUCT PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT	INIA CONTON TO THE MODERN THE MODERN THE WILL DUCED	ECONS MAII RE TI HE CO AN 10 ACCI	STRUCT NTENAN HAN \$5 OST OF 0,000 EPT ON	ION, ICE OF 0,000 STEEL POUNDS ILY ALU	AND, IS OF MINUM		
F	FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG	E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE	HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A ALUM	TE OF , GLA SS TH RE US INUM,	PUBLI SS OR AN \$50 ED IN GLASS	ERY OR C WORK STEEL, ,000 OF PUBLIC	S SHA UNLI R LES WORI	ALL BE ESS THA SS THA KS PRO PRODUC	MADE JE COST IN 10,0 JECTS.	OF OF OO BE		
	TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC ABOR DEPART	UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB	E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	UCH CO N THE STIC A D OR P S DEFI OREIGN	DOMES ST IS BID PR LUMINU RODUCE NED BY PRODU E %30	JNRE ICE I M, GI O IN THE CTS I	ASONAE FOR FO LASS O A "SU UNITE MAY BE	LE IF REIGN R STEE BSTANT D STAT	IT I MADE L IAL ES IED		
				SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	ND:CON	IDITIONS			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE A	w C	X. Cl	ain/			[*]*[*]*_**[*]*[*]*,*[*,*,*,*,*,*]*,*		25 - 0253		DATE	5/01/07	
Corp. Secre	tary) FE	IN)	55 - 0)580174					HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS C	DESALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/26/20	07	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY U	OP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRICE	TUAN TUE	EUBETCH	MADE PRODUCTS.		, 1
I KICL	THAN THE	TOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
IF, P	RIOR TO TI	HE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOV	E
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
DETER	MINES THAT	T THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	·
1	l l	1 1	EL THAT IS REASO	li de la companya de	l l
			R DOMESTIC PRODU		DING
			WRITING, A REEV		
			T BID FOR SUCH D		CTS.
			ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S		
30112	TING TOKE	TON ALUM	INON, GLASS OR S	IEEL•	
					the control of the co
REV.	3/88				
EXHIB	IT 9				
			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	DN
PRUJE	CT ADDE ND	A			
THE A	RCHITECT /	ENGTHEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL RE PENIITI	pen
			ING SCHEDULE IN		KLB
1		3 1	DDENDA FOR STATE	•	
1	1	1 1	INEER SHALL PREP		
			IES THAT HAVE PR		1
1		1 1		HE ADDENDUM AI	
1		3 1	ARDED TO THE BUY		1
	ASING DIVI		THE ARCHITECT/EN		ALSO
	THE CONTR		ENDUM TO THE STA	IE AGENCY FUR	
. WIIICH	THE CONTR	13	133000		
(2)	THE BUYER	SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1	, IF NECESSARY,		o
OPENI	NG DATE.	ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY TI	- I
BUYER	WITHIN FO	DURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
		SEEBEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>	<u>tenantatationariabeteenimis</u>	TELEPHONE 304-92		DATE 5 (04 (07)
TITLE	Y, Cu	X		ŀ	5/01/07
Corp. Secretary			580174		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP13903

PAGE 11

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	⁵ VIA	l l	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/										
BID OPENING DATE		04/26/	2007	10000 <u>-00-000</u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMA	UMBER	UN	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				100000000000000000000000000000000000000				30000000000	
	OPENTN	G DATE								
		J	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	ALL	
						TATE PUR			EON	
	1				1	. THE S	1			
						ORIGINAL M DOCUME			1EN	
						M DOCOME		E ONLY	THE	
	1	•			1	OPENING	1		1115	
	DATE.									
	REV. 1	1/96				•				
	EXHIBI	T 10					·			
	L XII I D I	' "								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
						F THE FO				
						NECESSAR		IONS TO	MY	
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	אט/עא	SPECIFI	CATION,	EIC.			
	ADDEND	им мо.	's:							
	NO. 1	X	• •							
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •							
	NO. 3									
	110. 3	• • • • • •	•							•
	NO. 4					•				
	NO. 5		• •							
1	i .					ONFIRM T			THE	
	ADDEND	UPICO	nat B	E CAU	SE FUR R	EAECITON	OL RID	٥.		
Λ				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE '	m	-X . C	lan	<i>(</i>		TELEPHONE 304-9	25-0253		DATE	5/01/07
TITLE CORP Socr	\wedge	() FE	in ()	55 0	580174			DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp. Secr	EN DEED					ADDDECC				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP13903

PAGE

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA	F.	O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/26/	2007	la constante	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		-)				<u>Jamm</u> si	GNATURE	Clan	γ ·-
					••		ntain Com MPANY	pany	••
					•••	5/01 DA	/07 TE	• • • • • •	••
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			
	PI BI 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRA ON TREET, 5305-01	EAST			
		VELOPE				NFORMATIO OT BE CON			DF .
	BUYER:			С	B-23				
	RFQ. NO	D.:			EP13903				
A A	,	<u> </u>		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE)	mny C	-X · (,	lau	V		TELEPHONE 304-92	25-0253	DA	TE 5/01/07
Corp. Secre	$\overline{}$	() FE		Λ	580174			RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

03/14/	**************		IMS OF SAL		SHIP	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007	····		BID	OPENING TIM	1E 0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUI	VIBER	UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	4/26/2007	,			
				_					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECESSA	ARY	
	10 0011	ino: i	OU KE			10.			
	_			_304-3	<u> 25-9230</u>			-	
	CONTAC	T PERS	DN (P	ΙFΔSF	PRINT CL	EARLY).			
		···				LAKE 17.		•	
	-			<u>Jody C</u>	тау			· 	
					•				
	·					:			
	*****	THTS	ТОТ	HF FN	D UE BEU	DEPIZ	903 *****	TOTAL •	\$76,170.00
		******		::L. L! \	D OI KIQ	DLI IJ		TOTAL.	φ/0,1/0.00
•							,		
) -								
	1						,		
SIGNATURE /	_		-	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	 	
1 \')nw	wy C	X. U	lan			TELEPHONE 304 - 92	25 - 0253	DATE	5/01/07
Corp. Secre	etarv)	() FE	IN (55-0	580174		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONIDINIO :	TO DEO			ADDDECO	IN SDACE ABOVE	- 1 ADELE	D IVENDODI

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174
Address: 511 50th Street City: Charleston State: Wy Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/01/07 Date Signature Secretary Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

P	art	D
ı	arr	

Contractor Name:	Green Mountain	Company	
------------------	----------------	---------	--

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Regin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Tota	٦	Mum	her	•	7
1060		IN CLIII	-L-L		,

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139752 CLAY, RODI 139752 CLAY, RODI 139752 CLAY, RODI 139752 CLAY, RODI 139753 CLAY, RODI 139753 CLAY, TAMI 139754 BOWMAN, DA	MA Q MEA M MEX M MEA M MEA M	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%	

Jamy J. Clay

AFFIDAVIT

1129

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:,	Green Mountain	Company			
Authorized Signature:)0mm/ \	C. Clary	Date:	5/01/07	
No Dobt Affidavit (Pevised 10/13	/\) 0			

Agency
REQ.P.O#_DEP13903

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEI	N BY THE	SE PRES	ENTS, That w	e, the undersigned,	Green Mountain Company
	of Charlesto	n		, <u>WV</u>		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
<u></u>						organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its	principal	office in the	he City of <u>We</u>	stfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	it Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the	penal sun	n of <u>Five Perc</u>	ent of Amount Bid	(\$
well an	d truly to be made	, we jointl	y and seve	erally bind our	selves, our heirs, ad	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of	the abov	e obligatio	on is such that	whereas the Princip	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
					iched hereto and ma ing to Plans & Spe	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Laurei	TYUTI WITTE STIAIT	. (Oreilli	DEF 138	903 - Accord	ing to Flans & Spe	ecinications
-	NOW THEREFO	RE,				
agreem orce a	and shall furnish a nent created by the	nall be acony other be acceptar ressly unc	cepted and conds and ace of said lerstood a	insurance req bid, then this nd agreed tha	uired by the bid or p obligation shall be n t the liability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Gurety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the paired or affected later of any such the contract of the c	by any ex	tension of	ereby stipulat the time within	es and agrees that the obligee in	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF,	Principal :	and Surety ha	ve hereunto set their	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave ca						be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of				,	
Principal Corporate Seal			Green Mountain Company (Wame of Principal) By Must be President or			
						Vice President) President (Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal					Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
					Gregory T. Gordo	By: ////////////////////////////////////

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on benait of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any source of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate hearing facsimile signatures or facsimile.

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of

2007



